700508145^M

07/24/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Pascal Fichet (04/18/2013), Florence Goutelard (04/18/2013), Fannie Bresson (04/22/2013), and Hubert Lelache (04/18/2013)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Name:Energies Alternatives
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	25, rue Leblanc
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Bătiment Le Ponant D 75015 Paris
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	FRANCE
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
	Addilional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/821,369 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
. Name and address to whom correspondence	5. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled:	patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Russo LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: REGIM 3.3-210 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)
Cily:Westfield	8. Payment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number:908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Richard M. Russo
Signature: Richard M Russo	July 24, 2013
Richard M. Russo - 67,750	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

3236223

•

,

I.

- ,

;

.

.

.

Whereasi, I, Pascal FICHET of 15 avenue Blanche de Castille, 78300 POISSY - FRANCE of Interestite referred to as assignor, have with others Invented cortain new and useful Improvements in METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIATION FOR DISMANTLING Interestite referred to as assignor, have with others Invented cortain new and useful Improvements in METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIATION FOR DISMANTLING Interestite referred to as assigned for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 7, 2013 Application Number 13/02.1380 Interm the mational Application was filed on September 9, 2011 as If for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Bitignent Le Ponent D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Paris; FRANCE Is dealrows of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>on a dolar (\$ 1.00</u>), the receipt when a signee of acquiring the and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, is addresond, and patients application and patients or a dail montor during priority or benefit and patients application or y law or free ty, and including withour countries, and including withour countries, and including all cleans for damages by reason of propresentatives, and including withou application or patient in the united States of America and all other countries or assigne and noton countries, and including all cleans for damages by reason of propresentatives, therear during and theread ther to the sadin p	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/16.(6-00) Modified LDL Docket Number (Optional) REGIM 3.3-210
15 avenue Blanche de Castille, 78300 POISY - FRANCE hereadie referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITUM OR OTHER RADIATION FOR DISMANTLING X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 7, 2013 Application Number 13/821,369 In for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 7, 2013 Application Number 13/821,369 In for which an International Application was filed on September 9, 2011 as PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United States. And Meroad, Commissantat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energies Allernatives ecorporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whole mailing addreses is Battiment Le Ponen D; 25 to Leblanc; F75015 Paris; FRANCE IOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>ona</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when a okonvicedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign of the countries and all other countries in and to a stream of year of a patent application and all original. divisional, continuation, subject or patient is a value of the United States of America and all other countries is a achory and uniting application and all original. divisional, continuation, subject or patient in a subject of the United States of America and all other countries is a action of the united states of America and all other countries is a consideration of the united states of the United States of America and all other countries is a		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIATION FOR DISMANTLING Image: the state of the stat	Whereas, I, Pascal FICHET	of
METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIATION FOR DISMANTLING Image: Strategy and the strate	15 avenue Blanche de Castille, 78300 POISSY - FRAN	CE
tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>March 7, 2013</u> Application Number <u>13/821,369</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Tor which an international Application was filed on <u>September 9, 2011</u> , as PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United States. And Mhoread, <u>Commissariat A L'Energia Atomique Et Aux Energies Alternatives</u> corporation of FRANCE neels neferred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Bätiment Le Ponent D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Peris; FRANCE seconder and the sforead willible consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s secondered, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over tos acknowledge, and other portient to the united States of America and all other countries in and to a proteintion, individuity aphication or pursuent to any law or fready, and inducing all califies or and assore or philting minority or benefit and the afforeaid utility application for user law, and including all dates for damages by reason of p prosentities, helps and easignes of the online interest therein; and the underigned for meaning the ending the secure at the origin and the use of patients and all other orealing thereform asigne of the anties may agree and coverants without turther remuneration, to seacute and defin asigner benefit, as asignes of the online interest therein; and the underigned for me and my le prosentitives, helfs and easignes do thereby agr		
Application Number 13/921,369 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Image: The provide the second state of the second state second state second state second state second state of the second state second state of the second state	METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIA	TION FOR DISMANTLING
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by ma on Image: The state of the state state of the state state state of the state state state state state of the state state s	x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ant was filed onMarch 7, 2013
Image: Second Secon		······································
PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United States. And Meread, <u>Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energies Alternatives</u> icorporation of <u>FRANCE</u> harein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Bâtiment Le Ponant D; 26 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Paris; FRANCE s desirous of acquiring the entitre right, tille and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>ona</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to s signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a schowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assigned the aforesion, including without limitation all applicatione and patents for damages by reason of primarient with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a distribution, including the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, heirs and assigne to the analy or the asign therefore in the undersigned for me and my legar therein; and the undersigned for meal my legar patients and scignee or its assignee of the online such priority or benefit and the commissioner of Platents a redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patients on said improvements or resulting therefore its assignee to communicate to said assignee or its assignee to assign and the undersigned for me and my legar processing such and patient the such assignee or its increasent twice all famitority and assignments thereof to said assignee. I original, divisional, continua	for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was executed by me on
Mind Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energies Alternatives corporation of <u>FRANCE</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Bittiment Le Ponent D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Paris; FRANCE s desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the aum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when schonveloged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignore hereby sell, assign and set over to s selfore-acid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise selfore-acid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise schonveloged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee in the same; IDM, THEREFORE, In consideration of the aum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when schonveloged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee in the same for the United States of America and all other or reise schonveloged, and other good and valuable consideration, in as assignee and patents to any law or treaty, and including all cellings for damages by reason of p printingement with the right to use for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its succeasors, assigns a regulation pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all cellings for america and all more resoluting therefore ali discipate, here and all esigns to any law or treaty, and including all cellings for me and my legipresentatives, here and esigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deling operasing the respecting schemes is assigneed or the asaligne, ito said assignee or its orgeneentalives alis and to exece	x for which an International Application was filed on	September 9, 2011 as
Mineread, Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energies Alternatives corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Bâtiment Le Ponent D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Paris; FRANCE commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energies Alternatives ideatrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, ThEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>ona</u> doltar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s selfgnee in y entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to synchronic including without limitation all application and all original, dividuonal, substitute or reise all divertion, including without all mailed and application and patents for adamages by reason of p infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom and assignee of the analysis, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives, heirs and assigns do thereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and effil orgal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents merein; and the undersigned for meand my teges or the assigns to commant without further remuneration, to execute and effil orgal patents for adasting to said applications and patents on said improvements and my teges and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and defil orgal assignee or its resense. So communicate to said assignee or its representatives, heirs and assigns do thereby agree and covenant without further menuneration, to exe	, doognating the officer	States.
Bâtiment Le Ponent D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>gna</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s signee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s solution and the aforesaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relise a divention, including without limitetion all application and all patients for said invention calaming priority or benefit a divention, including without limitetion and all application and all other countries, ald invention, including without limitetion and all application and all patients for said invention calaming priority or benefit a divention, including without limitetion and all application and all other countries, ald including without limitetion and all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom a divention, including without limitetion and all applications and patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom a diventice, here and a saignes of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lee presentatives, here and easigns to heraby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deli indignal, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements all assigned or the said assignee or its representatives and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee or its representatives all and indivention sort patient applications to be bor all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nomineses	Vheread,Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energie	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is assignor hareby sell, assign and set over to a signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s wention and the aforecaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss pathema in the united for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, pathema in the united of or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, pathema in the inght to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a right representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents for asid improvements or resulting thereform aid assignes herein, as assignes of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my le- spresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deli- in orginal, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for test successors, assigns and signify other undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to estify in any interferences or other gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma in gall proteedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved. Using all papellations to be bor- and in do hereby authorize and all applications to the deed the filling date and applications number of said applications withen said assignee. Mitness MARALO MARA		
OW, ThitEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hareby sell, assign and set over to sesting the right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to seven the aforecaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relise aforecaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relise aforecaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of preventies, and including all claims for damages by reason of preventies, and including the right to use for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform all assignments thereof to said assignes of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my be presentatives, here and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delin longinal, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters Patent on estil improvements and all original divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters Patent on estil amplication estil assignee or its areal assignee or its assignee or its assignee or its representatives all applications or patents thereof to said assignee of the assign. to communicate to said assignee or its area and applications or patents the assignee or its assignee or its assignee or or assid applications or patents and application number of said applications to generative all all controls to ask assignee. The said applications therefore and applications therefore and applications to be been to be deresting the reformed and the generative and the use or its representatives all applications to be been to all or generative applications to p		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hareby sell, assign and set over to s ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s swellion; and the aforescied utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relat optications and patents applied for or granted therefor In the United States of America and all other countries, ald invention, including without limited all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatly, and including all claims for damages by reason of p fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom add assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therain; and the undersigned for me and my lee presentatives, here and essigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deli- signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa approxedings in which any of said applications or patents may become Involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assignes and rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assignes and rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assignes and rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assignes and nonlinees staln palent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bore and 1 do hereby authoriz	usarous of acquiring line entire right, tille and interest in the sa	me;
Date Witness DARSOUNCE Typed Name of Witness	The division of the right to sue for and collect the same for its sigal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all par- aid assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application asignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m i rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ak obtain palent protection for said improvements in all countries, the do bareby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the hen known.	d including all claims for damages by reason of p own use and the use of its successors, assigns a enity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a enits on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my le t without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and icate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- ver requested, to testify in any interferences or otti ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma d assignee, its successors, assigne and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor-
Witness DAROUNIN Typed Name of Witness	18/04/2013	And-
Witness DAReounin Typed Name of Witness	Date	Discussion of the second second
X Total of 4 forms are submitted	DOABOURIN ILL	Pascal FICHET

.

PATENT REEL: 030911 FRAME: 0752

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modilied LOLK&M
	Dockel Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-210
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereasi I, Florence GOUTELARD 19 rue de la Saliemouille, 91460 MARCOUSSIS - FR/ hereafter/referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADI. [X] for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/821,369 [of which an application for a United States Letters Pate [X] for which an International Application was filed on PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United And Whereasi, Commisserial A L'Energis Atomique Et Aux Energis a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whoses Báthhant Le Ponant D: 25 rue Leblang; F-75015 Paris; FRAI is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest for the United States units of the states and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents application of the sum of DBB Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States unit the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents application pursuant to eny law or treaty, a infringement with the right to use for and collect the same for it hegal representatives, and including the right to claim such pritradensities in the rest or salies assignee of the entire interest, a infringement with the right to use for and collect the same for it hegal representatives, and including the right to claim such pritraden	REGIM 3.3-210 of ANCE ain new and useful improvements in ATION FOR DISMANTLING ent was filed on
D. SA BOURIN	
Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 4 forms are submitted.	
LD-515	

PATENT REEL: 030911 FRAME: 0753

2.12

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKAL
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-210
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Vhereas I. Fannie BRESSON	of
46 rue de Bellevue, 92160 ANTONY - FRANCE	
ereafter/referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADIA	-
 For which an application for a United States Letters Patr Application Number 13/821,369 	ent was filed on <u>March 7, 2013</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Paler	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	September 9, 2011 as
PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United	States.
Vhereas Commissariat A L'Energle Atomique Et Aux Energi	les Alternatives
corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose	
Bâtiment Le Ponant D; 25 rue Leblanc; F-75015 Parls; FRAM	NCE
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the se	ama;
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for lib egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- aid assignee herein, its assignee of the antire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- inowing the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agal proceedings in which any of said applications or petents is all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the application patent protection for said improvements in all countries in and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to eald es of America and all other countries in and to sald original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for eatents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of past s own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal in without further remunaration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it is a good and the active solution of the United State invention and the active solution of the united State invention and the active solution of granted therefor in the addition, including without limitation all applications and path he active solution, including without limitation all applications and path he active solution and the right to sue for and collect the same for the egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior (radematics is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignments thereof to said assignee of the antire interest to epresontatives, heirs and assignee of the antire interest to epresontatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- tion the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or petents is all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, to and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when kndwn.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to seld es of America and all other countries in and to seld original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for batenits for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal in without further remunaration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for lb egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the antire interest to epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- innown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents is all rightly oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to eald es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for batenis for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal in without further remunaration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State ivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and p he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ifringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for he agai representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- aid assignee herein, us assignee of the antire interest the apresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agai proceedings in which any of said applications or petents is in right patent protection for said applications or petents is in a basin patent protection for said improvements in all countries, if and paid by said assignee. and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to seld es of America and all other countries in and to seld original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for batenis for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of paet s own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal nt without further remuneration, to execute and deliver lons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne e filling date and application number of seid application
a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State ivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of ipplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and ph e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its agai representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- aid assignee herein, its assignee of the antire interest to epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena ill original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applicati ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agai proceedings in which any of said applications or petents in all rightful oaths, and to do generality everything necessary to a blain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, then here hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then kndwn.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of paet s own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal nt without further remuneration, to execute and deliver lons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne e filling date and application number of said application

PATENT REEL: 030911 FRAME: 0754 .

x

	Commer PTO/SB/15 (8-60) Moduled LDL Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-210
Whereas, I, Hubert LELACHE	of
4 avenue de Villeziers, 91400 ORSAY - FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR MEASURING TRITIUM OR OTHER RADI	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/821,369	ent was filed onMarch 7, 2013
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	September 9, 2011 as
PCT/EP2011/065673 , designating the United And	I States.
Whereas, <u>Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Et Aux Energi</u>	
a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose	
Batiment Le Ponant D; 25 rue Lebianc; F-75015 Paris; FRAI	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to a es of America and all other countries in and to a original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relase United States of America and all other countries, patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit
Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assigned my entire right, title and Interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri- Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest f representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covere all original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to a es of America and all other countries in and to such original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relase United States of America and all other countries, batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- is own use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patente a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and deli- lone for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, me and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Stati invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for if legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri- trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covene all original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as es of America and all other countries in and to sa original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relas United States of America and all other countries, batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of per- is own use and the use of its successors, assigns a ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patente a atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and delin- lone for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all far never requested, to tastify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, ma ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and g the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri- Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pu- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal representatives, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to a es of America and all other countries in and to such original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relase United States of America and all other countries, batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- is own use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patente a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and deli- lone for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, me and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for if legal representatives, and including the right to claim such ph Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pu said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covene all original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patient protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as es of America and all other countries in and to se original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relas United States of America and all other countries, batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit nd including all claims for damages by reason of per- sectors and the use of its successors, assigns a ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patente a atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and deli- lione for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- iever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, ma ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e filling date and application number of said application
assigned my entire right, title and Interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and g the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such ph Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pu- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covene all original, divisional, continuation, releaue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal representatives, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to a es of America and all other countries in and to a original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relas United States of America and all other countries, batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit ind including all claims for damages by reason of pri- is own use and the use of its successors, assigns a ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patente a atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my lay int without further remuneration, to execute and deli- lione for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all fa- lever requested, to testify in any interferences or of may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, me ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor e filling date and application number of said application

PATENT REEL: 030911 FRAME: 0755

.

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

.